
M PANC GRAM OFFICE OF THE 

ITAHAR GRAM PANCHAYAT 
PO-ltahar. P.S.-Itahar, Dist-Uttar Dinajpur, Email: itahargp.nic@gmail.com 

KAHAR G 

Annexure-1 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT 

Section-6.7 Potaha Memo No - 25/T6P/2023 
Date- 24/01/2023 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 
(N.ILe.T No. -04/IGP/2022-23) 

Oist U 
Dinajo 

1) -Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the work(s) mentioned below in Annexure-A on Percentage Rate basis. 

Annexure-A 
SI Source ofEstimated AmounEarnest Money put to tender (In 

Rs.) 

Work Participation Required Credential 
Charge (In Rs.) 

No. 
Name of the work Site details completion 

period 
Fund (ln Rs.) 

Solar Sub Marsible pump with purifire near Majibur Rahaman house at 

Ghera Sansad Ghera 15th FC 349299.00 7000.00 500.00 209580 00 (60%) 45 days 

Sotar Sub Marsible pump with purifire near Saraidighi Shib Mandir at 

Saraidighi Sansad Saraidighi 15th FC 349299.00 7000 00 209580.00 (60%) 45 days 500.00 

Solar Sub Marsible pump with purifire near Porsha Jhumur Kali at Porsha 
Sansad Porsha 15th FC 349299.00 7000.00 500.0 209580.00 (60%) 45 days 

Solar Sub Marsible pump with purifire near Itahar High School at 

Shymapally Sansad Shyamapally 15th FC 349299.00 7000.00 500.00 209580.00 (60%) 45 days 

Solar Sub Marsible pump with purifire near Uttarpara F.P. School at 
Uttarpara Sansad Uttarpara 15th FC 349299.00 7000.00 500.00 209580.00 (60%) 45 days 

Pdhar 
Itatrars@raPanchayat 

Ifanar. Dinaiour 

Page 1 of 4 





Bli
dde

rls)
 m

ay
 be

 as
ke

d to
 sub

mi
t r

ate
 an

aly
sis

 fo
r 

it
em

s 
w

he
re

 t
he

 q
ua

te
d 

ra
te

 a
re

 e
it

he
r 

be
lo

w
 o

r 
ab

o
v

e 
5%

 t
ha

n 
th

e 
es

ti
m

at
ed

 c
o

st
 

S
uc

h 
bi

ds
 m

ay
 a

ls
o

 b
e 

co
ns

id
er

ed
 a

s
 n

ul
i 

an
d

 v
oi

d 
f 

th
e
re

 s
 

a 
r
e
a
s
n

 o
 

e
V

E
 

th
at

 t
he

 b
id

de
r 

ha
ve

 f
or

m
ed

 a
 
ca

rt
el

 a
n

d
 r

at
es

 h
av

e 
b

ee
n

 m
an

up
ul

at
ed

, u
nb

al
an

ce
d 

o
r 

un
re

as
on

ab
le

. 

24
 

A
ge

no
y 

su
bm

it
 t

es
t 

re
po

rt
 o

f 
m

at
er

ia
ls

 if
 r

eq
ui

re
d-

A
) 

C
o

m
p

re
si

v
e 

st
re

ng
th

 o
f 

ce
m

en
t 

B
) 

G
ra

di
ng

 o
f s

an
d 

(s
ie

ve
an

al
ys

i)
, 

C
) 

C
ru

sh
in

g 
st

re
ng

th
 o

f s
to

n
e 

ch
ip

s 

Z
 

Ih
e
 u

n
d

er
si

g
n

ed
 i

s 
n

o
t 

b
o

u
n

d
 t

o 
ac

ce
p

t t
h

e 
lo

w
es

t 
te

n
d

er
 a

n
d

 r
es

er
v

es
 t

h
e 

ri
g

h
t t

o
 a

cc
ep

t 
o

r 
re

je
ct

 a
n

y
 o

r 
al

l 
te

n
d

er
s,

 a
s 

th
e 

c
a
se

 m
ay

 b
e 

w
it

ho
ut

 a
ss

ig
n

in
g

 a
n

y
 r

ea
so

n
 w

ni
au

so
E

vE
r 

2
6

 
C

on
tr

uc
to

r 
sh

ou
ld

 m
ai

nt
an

 C
ov

id
-1

9 
pr

ec
ot

io
n 

(S
oc

ia
l d

is
ta

nc
e 

m
as

k
 s

an
il

ti
ze

r 
et

c)
 a

t 
w

or
k 

pl
ac

e 
a
s
 p

er
 g

ov
t n

o
rm

s
 a

n
d

 n
o

 c
la

im
 w

ill
 b

e 
en

te
rt

ai
ne

d 
fo

r 
su

ch
 ty

pe
 o

f e
xp

en
di

tu
re

 i
n

ca
u

re
d

 b
y 

U
e
 co

nu
ut

or
 

Fo
r 

th
e 

su
cc

es
sf

ul
 B

id
de

rs
 if

 th
e 

ac
ce

pt
ed

 b
id

 v
al

ue
 i

s 
80

%
 o

r 
le

ss
 o

f t
he

 a
m

ou
nt

 p
ut

 to
 T

en
de

r 
th

an
 th

e 
ad

di
tio

na
l 

pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 s
ec

ur
it

y@
10

%
 o

f T
en

de
r 

A
m

ou
nt

 s
ha

ll 
be

 de
po

si
te

d 
in

 th
e t

o
m

 o 
a
n

 a
n

aa
n

ie
e 

4
f
r
o

m
 a

n
y

 s
c
h

e
d

u
l
e
 b

a
n

k
 b

e
f
o

r
e
 i

s
s
u

a
n

c
e
 o

f
 t
h

e
 W

o
r
k

 O
r
d

e
r
. 

If
 t

h
e
 B

ld
d

e
r
 f

a
il

s
 t

o
 s

u
b

m
i
t
 t

h
e
 a

d
d

it
io

n
a
l 

p
e
r
f
o

r
m

a
n

c
e
 s

e
c
u

r
it

y
 w

it
h

in
 7

 
w

o
r
k

in
g

 d
a
y

s
 f

r
o

m
 
t
h

e
 d

a
t
e
 o

f
 i
s
s
u

e
 o

f
 L

e
t
t
e
r
 o

t
 A

C
C

E
p

ta
n

o
s
, 
n

s
n

e
r
 
c
a
E

 

m
on

ey
 w

ill
 b

e 
fo

rf
ei

te
d 

an
d 

ot
he

r 
ne

ce
ss

ar
uy

 a
ct

io
n 

as
 p

er
 N

le
T

 li
ke

 B
la

ck
 li

st
in

g 
of

 th
e 

C
on

st
ru

ct
or

 e
tc

. 
m

ay
 b

e 
ta

ke
n 

P
ro

dh
an

 
lta

ha
r S

ran
.P

en
ch

ay
a 

tah
ar

ut
tar

-D
in

ajp
u, 

M
em

o N
o-

25
/1

(9
/IG

P/
20

23
 

D
a
te

-
2

4
/0

1
/2

0
2

3
 

C
o

p
y

 f
o

rw
ar

d
ed

 f
o

r 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n
 a

n
d

 w
id

e 
p

u
b

li
ca

ti
o

n
 t

o
: 

1)
 T

h
e 

S
.D

.0
, 

R
ai

ga
nj

 S
ub

-D
iv

is
io

n,
 U

tt
ar

 D
in

aj
pu

r.
 

2)
 T

he
 D

.P
.R

.D
.O

,K
am

oj
or

a,
 U

tt
ar

 D
in

aj
pu

r. 
3)

 T
he

 B
.D

.0
, 

It
ah

ar
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t 

B
lo

ck
, 

U
tt

ar
 D

in
aj

pu
r.

 
4)

 T
h

e 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o-

or
di

na
to

r,
 I

S
G

P
P

-I
I,

 K
an

o
jo

ra
, 

U
tt

ar
 D

in
aj

pu
r.

 
5)

 e
-T

en
de

r W
eb

si
te

: w
w

w
.w

bt
en

de
rs

 g
ov

.in
 

6)
 W

eb
si

te
 o

f 
U

tt
ar

 D
in

aj
pu

r 
Z

ill
a 

P
ar

is
ha

d.
 

7)
 L

oc
al

 D
ai

ly
 N

ew
s 

P
ap

er
 

8)
 T

he
 L

ib
ra

ra
in

, t
ah

ar
 B

an
dh

ab
 p

al
ly

 S
ah

ar
 L

ib
ra

ry
.It

ah
ar

, 
U

tta
r 

D
in

aj
pu

r 
9)

 N
ot

ic
e 

B
oa

rd
 o

f 
lt

ah
ar

 G
.P

. 
Pr

od
ha

s9
 

ta
ha

 
a
n

o
n

a
y

a
 

ta
te

r,
 d

at
om

in
.a

jo
u 

P
ag

e 
4 

of
 4

 



In the event of e-filing intending bidder may download the tender document from the website http://wbtenders.gov.in directly by the help of Digital Signature Certificate & documernted 

through e-filling. 

Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted online concurrently duly digitaly signed in the Website http://wbtenders.gov.in as per time schedule stated below. 

3) 

4) The financial offer of the prospective tenderer will be considered only if the tenderer qualifies in the Technical Bid and the tenderer is found eligible by the Tender Inviting Authority. The list of qualified tenderersS 

will be displayed in the website on the schedule date and time. 

5 Participation Charge and EMD: For all bidders required to submit the requisite Participation Charge (non refundable) have to be doposited in A/C No 5242010005831, Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, 

Itahar Branch, IFSC PUNBORRBBGB through NEFTIRTGS in favour of the '6 NO ITAHAR G P OWN FUND' from 24.01.2023 to 03.02.2023 at 10.00 am to 4.00 pm and uploading through e-filling. 

Necessary cost of the Earnest Money (EMD) should be deposited through DEMAND DRAFT issued from any nationlized bank in favour of the "PRODHAN, ITAHAR GRAM PANCHAYAT" and also to be 

documented through e-filling. The original Demand Draft against earnest money (EMD) should be submitted to the office of the the undersigned in sealed cover on 03.02.2023 at 12.00 noon to 4.00 

pm. NIT NO, Serial No, NIT Date, Demand Draft No and Demand Draft amount should be written on the sealed cover. 

nformation to bidders: 

Date & Time 
Particulars 

Date of uploading of NleT & Tender Documents (Online) - Publishing 

date 24/01/2023 at 11:00 AM 

Documents download Start date (Online) 24/01/2023 at 11:00 AM 

Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission starting date 

(Online) 
24/01/2023 at 11:00 AM 

02/02/2023 at 04:00 PM 
Documents download closing date (Online) 

Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission closing date 

(Online) 
Date of Opening of Prequalification Proposals & Technical Proposal 

(Online) 
Date of uploading list of Technically Qualified Bidder 

Date of Opening of financial bid (Online) 

02/02/2023 at 04:00 PM 

06/02/2023 at 11:00 AM 

to be intormed later 

to be informed later 

Prodhan 
tahar GramPanchayat 

Itaha our, 
allal,C DllaJp 

Page 2 of4 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

